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ASSURANCE® UNSUPPORTED 
NITRILE, FLOCK LINED WITH RAISED 
DIAMOND GRIP - 22 MIL
•  Provides superior resistance to physical hazards such as cut, 

puncture, snag and abrasion and many chemical hazards including 
solvents and oil based chemicals

•  Straight cuff adds additional length to protect the forearm from 
liquid run-off 

•  Unlined to reduce potential of product contamination
•  Raised Diamond pattern for an enhanced grip
•  Chlorinated to harden and cleanse the surface of the glove
•  Made from component materials that comply with Federal 

Regulations for food contact 21 CFR, 170-199
•  Silicone Free

APPLICATIONS
• Chemical processing 
•  Oil refining and petrochemicals
•  Aerospace and automotive degreasing
• Automotive assembly and painting
•  Machining operations 
•  Metal fabrication
•  Graphic arts and printing cleanup 
•  Furniture manufacturing
• Electronics

TECHNICAL DATA 
MATERIAL Nitrile

COLOR  Green

CUFF STYLE Straight Cuff

SIZES M - XXL

PACKAGING 12 pairs per dozen, 1 dozen per case

CASE 17.7” x 10.8” x 11.8” / 45cm x 27.5cm x 30cm

CASE WEIGHT M L XL XXL

4.2 lbs        
1.9 kg

4.4 lbs        
2.0 kg

4.9 lbs          
2.2 kg

5.1 lbs         
2.3 kg

COO Sri Lanka

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES 
EN388: 4102

ABRASION 0 1 2 3 4 -

CUT 0 1 2 3 4 5

TEAR 0 1 2 3 4 -

PUNCTURE 0 1 2 3 4 -

BARCODES 
ITEM BAG DOZEN CASE

 50-N2250G/XXL --- 01616314035548 02616314035548

 50-N2250G/XL --- 01616314035531 02616314035531

 50-N2250G/L --- 01616314035517 02616314035517

 50-N2250G/M --- 01616314035524 02616314035524

DIMENSIONS (in/cm) 
M L XL XXL

A 15 / 38.1 15 / 38.1 15 / 38.1 15 / 38.1

B 4.3 / 11 4.8 / 12.2 5.25 / 13.4 5.45 / 13.9

Thickness: 0.55 mm
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