

SPECIFICATION SHEET

50-N2250G







ASSURANCE® UNSUPPORTED NITRILE, FLOCK LINED WITH RAISED DIAMOND GRIP - 22 MIL

- Provides superior resistance to physical hazards such as cut, puncture, snag and abrasion and many chemical hazards including solvents and oil based chemicals
- Straight cuff adds additional length to protect the forearm from liquid run-off
- Unlined to reduce potential of product contamination
- · Raised Diamond pattern for an enhanced grip
- Chlorinated to harden and cleanse the surface of the glove
- Made from component materials that comply with Federal Regulations for food contact 21 CFR, 170-199
- Silicone Free

APPLICATIONS

- Chemical processing
- · Oil refining and petrochemicals
- Aerospace and automotive degreasing
- · Automotive assembly and painting
- Machining operations
- Metal fabrication
- · Graphic arts and printing cleanup
- Furniture manufacturing
- Electronics

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL	Nitrile			
COLOR	Green			
CUFF STYLE	Straight Cuff			
SIZES	M - XXL			
PACKAGING	12 pairs per dozen, 1 dozen per case			
CASE	17.7" x 10.8" x 11.8" / 45cm x 27.5cm x 30cm			
CASE WEIGHT	M	L	XL	XXL
	4.2 lbs	4.4 lbs	4.9 lbs	5.1 lbs
	1.9 kg	2.0 kg	2.2 kg	2.3 kg
C00	Sri Lanka			

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388: 4102						
ABRASION	0	1	2	3	4	-
CUT	0	1	2	3	4	5
TEAR	0	1	2	3	4	-
PUNCTURE	0	1	2	3	4	-

BARCODES

ITEM	BAG	DOZEN	CASE
50-N2250G/XXL		01616314035548	02616314035548
■ 50-N2250G/XL		01616314035531	02616314035531
■ 50-N2250G/L		01616314035517	02616314035517
50-N2250G/M		01616314035524	02616314035524



DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

	M		XL	XXL	
A	15 / 38.1	15 / 38.1	15 / 38.1	15 / 38.1	
В	4.3 / 11	4.8 / 12.2	5.25 / 13.4	5.45 / 13.9	
	Thickness: 0.55 mm				

